
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF DN 250 PARCOL BUTTERFLY
VALVE AT K STN PHASE 2 BLENDING PLANT.
SCOPE OF WORK UNDER THIS PR IS TO OVERHAUL
THE VALVE
WITH REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS
INCLUDING FASTENERS, TRANSPORTATION IF ANY,
MATERIAL HANDLING, BLASTING AND PAINTING,
ASSEMBLY OF
VALVE, TESTING AND INSTALLATION. COMPLETE
WORKS ASSOCIATED WITH THE JOB IS IN
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE. JOB COMPLETION SHALL
BE ONLY AFTER
 SUCCESSFUL TESTING OF VALVE.  DISMANTLING:
(1) REMOVAL OF PARCOL ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY.
(2) REMOVAL OF VALVE ASSEMBLY FROM SYSTEM.
(3)
DISMANTLING THE COMPLETE VALVE. (4)
INSPECTION OF VALVE INDIVIDUAL PARTS AFTER
THE REMOVAL, LIKE DISC/ BUSH/ BEARING/ SHAFT
FOR BUTT
ERFLY/BEARING/SEAT RING (5) CLEANING & RUST
REMOVAL OF ALL PARTS AFTER DISMANTLING.
REPAIR, RECONDITIONING & ASSEMBLY:  (1)

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REPLAC
EMENT OF DAMAGED/DEFORMED/CORRODED
SPARE PARTS.  (2) REPLACEMENT OF CORRODED
STUDS & BOLTS WHEREVER NECESSARY.  (3)
SERVICING OF ACT
UATOR ASSEMBLY.  (4) ASSEMBLING BACK THE
VALVE.  (5) VALVE BODY CLEANING AND PAINTING.
(6) MOUNTING OF ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY.  (7) CARR
Y OUT THE TESTING OF THE VALVE # AS PER API
598  (8) INSTALL VALVE BACK TO SYSTEM WITH
NEW GASKETS.  WARRANTY - 1 YEAR
COMPLETION T
IME: 8 DAYS  CONTRACTOR SCOPE: ALL SPARES
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE HANDLING OF
VALVES CAREFULLY TO AVOID ANY DAMAGE TO
THE FLANG
ES OF VALVES DURING MAINTENANCE. CRANE,
FORK-LIFT AND SCAFFOLDING IF REQUIRED, WILL
BE ARRANGED BY DEWA. MANPOWER,
CONSUMABLES, FAST
ENERS, GASKETS, TOOLS AND TACKLES
REQUIRED FOR THE JOB SHALL BE ARRANGED BY
THE CONTRACTOR. SAFETY OF PERSONNEL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WORKING AGAINST THIS
 JOB IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.
THEY SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE WITH DEWA
SAFETY, ENVIRONMENT AND CONTRACT LABOUR
REGULATIONS
FOR MORE DETAILS AND SITE VISIT, PLEASE
CONTACT: MR. JAMES KUMAR MOBILE - 0529126512
EMAIL # JAMES.KUMAR@DEWA.GOV.AE

2 ITEM-00002 OVERHAULING OF DN400 ITALVALV BUTTERFLY
VALVE AT K STN PHASE 2 BLENDING PLANT.
SCOPE OF WORK UNDER THIS PR IS TO OVERHAUL
THE VALVE
 WITH REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS
INCLUDING FASTENERS, TRANSPORTATION IF ANY,
MATERIAL HANDLING, BLASTING AND PAINTING,
ASSEMBLY OF
 VALVE, TESTING AND INSTALLATION. COMPLETE
WORKS ASSOCIATED WITH THE JOB IS IN
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE. JOB COMPLETION SHALL
BE ONLY AFTE
R SUCCESSFUL TESTING OF VALVE.
DISMANTLING: (1) REMOVAL OF VALVE ASSEMBLY
FROM SYSTEM. (2) DISMANTLING THE COMPLETE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

VALVE AND GEARB
OX. (3) INSPECTION OF VALVE INDIVIDUAL PARTS
AFTER THE REMOVAL, LIKE DISC/ BUSH/ BEARING/
SHAFT FOR BUTTERFLY/BEARING/SEAT RING (4)
CLEANING & RUST REMOVAL OF ALL PARTS AFTER
DISMANTLING.   REPAIR, RECONDITIONING &
ASSEMBLY:  (1) REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED/
DEFORMED/
CORRODED SPARE PARTS.  (2) REPLACEMENT OF
CORRODED STUDS & BOLTS WHEREVER
NECESSARY.  (3) SERVICING OF GEARBOX.  (4)
ASSEMBLING BACK
 THE VALVE.  (5) VALVE BODY CLEANING AND
PAINTING.  (6) MOUNTING OF GEARBOX ASSEMBLY.
(7) CARRY OUT THE TESTING OF THE VALVE # AS P
ER API 598  (8) INSTALL VALVE BACK TO SYSTEM
WITH NEW GASKETS.  WARRANTY - 1 YEAR
COMPLETION TIME: 8 DAYS  CONTRACTOR SCOPE:
ALL SP
ARES  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE
HANDLING OF VALVES CAREFULLY TO AVOID ANY
DAMAGE TO THE FLANGES OF VALVES DURING
MAINTENANCE. CRAN

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

E, FORK-LIFT AND SCAFFOLDING IF REQUIRED,
WILL BE ARRANGED BY DEWA. MANPOWER,
CONSUMABLES, FASTENERS, GASKETS, TOOLS
AND TACKLES REQ
UIRED FOR THE JOB SHALL BE ARRANGED BY THE
CONTRACTOR. SAFETY OF PERSONNEL WORKING
AGAINST THIS JOB IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
CONTRAC
TOR. THEY SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE WITH DEWA
SAFETY, ENVIRONMENT AND CONTRACT LABOUR
REGULATIONS  FOR MORE DETAILS AND SITE
VISIT, PLEA
SE CONTACT: MR. JAMES KUMAR MOBILE -
0529126512 EMAIL # JAMES.KUMAR@DEWA.GOV.AE

3 ITEM-00003 OVERHAULING OF DN 50 PARCOL CONTROL VALVE
AT K STN PHASE 2 BLENDING PLANT.  SCOPE OF
WORK UNDER THIS PR IS TO OVERHAUL THE
VALVE WIT
H REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDING
FASTENERS, TRANSPORTATION IF ANY, MATERIAL
HANDLING, BLASTING AND PAINTING, ASSEMBLY
OF VAL
VE, TESTING AND INSTALLATION. COMPLETE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WORKS ASSOCIATED WITH THE JOB IS IN
CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE. JOB COMPLETION SHALL
BE ONLY AFTER SU
CCESSFUL TESTING OF VALVE.  DISMANTLING: (1)
REMOVAL OF PARCOL ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY. (2)
REMOVAL OF VALVE ASSEMBLY FROM SYSTEM. (3)
DIS
MANTLING THE COMPLETE VALVE. (4) INSPECTION
OF VALVE INDIVIDUAL PARTS AFTER THE
REMOVAL, LIKE SEAT/PLUG/STEM. (5) CLEANING &
RUST RE
MOVAL OF ALL PARTS AFTER DISMANTLING.
REPAIR, RECONDITIONING & ASSEMBLY:  (1)
REPLACEMENT OF
DAMAGED/DEFORMED/CORRODED SPARE PARTS
.  (2) REPLACEMENT OF CORRODED STUDS &
BOLTS WHEREVER NECESSARY.  (3) SERVICING OF
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY.  (4) ASSEMBLING BACK THE
VALVE
.  (5) VALVE AND ACTUATOR CLEANING AND
PAINTING.  (6) MOUNTING OF ACTUATOR
ASSEMBLY.  (7) CARRY OUT THE TESTING OF THE
VALVE # AS PE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R API 598  (8) INSTALL VALVE BACK TO SYSTEM
WITH NEW GASKETS.  WARRANTY - 1 YEAR
COMPLETION TIME: 8 DAYS  CONTRACTOR SCOPE:
ALL SPA
RES  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE HANDLING
OF VALVES CAREFULLY TO AVOID ANY DAMAGE TO
THE FLANGES OF VALVES DURING MAINTENANCE.
CRANE
, FORK-LIFT AND SCAFFOLDING IF REQUIRED, WILL
BE ARRANGED BY DEWA. MANPOWER,
CONSUMABLES, FASTENERS, GASKETS, TOOLS
AND TACKLES REQU
IRED FOR THE JOB SHALL BE ARRANGED BY THE
CONTRACTOR. SAFETY OF PERSONNEL WORKING
AGAINST THIS JOB IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
CONTRACT
OR. THEY SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE WITH DEWA
SAFETY, ENVIRONMENT AND CONTRACT LABOUR
REGULATIONS  FOR MORE DETAILS AND SITE
VISIT, PLEAS
E CONTACT: MR. JAMES KUMAR MOBILE -
0529126512 EMAIL # JAMES.KUMAR@DEWA.GOV.AE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302115
DATE : 20.09.2023

REQ TITLE : PARCOL CONTROL VALVES

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 26.09.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303353

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
PARCOL CONTROL VALVES AND ITALVALV ISOLATION VALVE OVERHAULING WORKS; K2

BLENDING PLANT.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 8  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


